
Resolution No. 1994-52
Resolution Authorizing Year-End Reserves

For the General Purpose School Funds
For the Fiscal Year Ending June 3D, 1994

WHEREAS, the Weakley County General Purpose School Fund has
received funding during the fiscal year for Licensed
Practical Nursing Program, Drivers Education Program, Day
Care Program and for the Student Farm Operation that are
in excess of expenditures incurred during that period.

AND WHEREAS, funds have been received by the Weakley County General
Purpose School Fund in prior years and previously reserved
for Capital Outlay for the purchase of School Buses and
other equipment.

AND WHEREAS, it is desirous that these funds be reserved or designated
for the continuation of programs or for the benefit of
expenditures in future periods.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the county legislative body of
weakley County, Tennessee meeting in regular session on
this the 18th day of July, 1994 in Dresden, Tennesse that:

SECTION1.
follows:

The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as

ACCT # ACCOUNT APPROVED AMENDMENT AMENDED
BUDGET INC(DEC) BUDGET

-0- 50,000 50,000
12,658 3,245 15,903

146,486 (146,486) -0-
3,250 30,396 33,646
7,214 4,871 12,085

2,111.384 (57,974) 2,053,410

34290
34340
34380
35100
35120

LPN Program
Driver Education
Career Ladder
Student Farm
Day Care Program

39000 Fund Balance

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED. that all resolutions of the Board
of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in
conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This
resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County
Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED
BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBER OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS:

/:;Y~& ~ tJ~'IJ,//7(i. :-' 1-:11// --~t/dP=e: and L.,7:oved •«.tae --~~, "--Chairman, Budget Committee
Mo tion made by Corrrn. Ronnie Bates
resolution be adopted: Motion seconded by
Upon being put to a roll call vote, same _
and approved the 1:8.:,'th day of _ July J

that the foregoing
Comm. Charles Culver

carried Passed
1994.

Attested: Approved:

-',:)
't.,i

I..

~:
(
t

i
"~

l

tr
r'

f~r~
~,
I'
I·

t:
,"
I

l.
l;

t,~,',

:~
~

V'
I)'

I'
I,'i

t:
t
'",

k
tr
l·I,
t!k;
f-'1

~:

s{)2i


